

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 56/24*

22.05.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP alongwith IO/Inspector Mukesh Kumar Mishra for the CBI.

In CC No. 40/2024, the following order is passed :

“A status report alongwith verification of death certificate of accused Trilok Chand S/o Late Shri Sheeshpal Singh in terms of order dated 28.04.2025 is filed by the IO/Inspector Mukesh Kumar Mishra. The verification of death certificate as well as the death certificate are duly attested by the Secretary, Gram Panchayat Jauth, Bulandshahar and the same is also supported with the report of Constable Saurabh Shukla of CBI. The copy of death certificate be also placed in the other connected/related matters.”

The copy of the death certificate of Trilok Chand is filed by the IO and the same is taken into record.

List the present case with CC No. 40/2024 (Charge Sheet No. 1) on **05.07.2025**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/22.05.2025